DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-1000508

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

09/15/2023 11:12 AM

JEANA PHILBRICK JAHIER

Pgs=12

F<sub>0</sub>7

A. P. No. A Ptn of 1319-30-721-001

R.P.T.T. -0-

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

When recorded mail to: Jeana Philbrick-Jahier, Trustee P.O. Box 945 Calistoga, CA 94515

Mail tax statements to: Same as above

#### AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

#### DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOSEPH LAWRENCE PHILBRICK, JR., JEANA PHILBRICK JAHIER, also known as JEANA ANNELLE PHILBRICK JAHIER, KELLIE COLLEEN PHILBRICK CARLIN, and KAREN COLLETTE PHILBRICK KOSNOSKY, CO-TRUSTEES of THE PHILBRICK FAMILY TRUST, dated October 18, 1979, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest, and JEANA PHILBRICK JAHIER, a married woman dealing with her sole and separate property, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain,

Sell and convey to JEANA PHILBRICK-JAHIER, Trustee of the JEANA JAHIER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST, dated May 8, 2019, whose address is: P.O. Box 945, Calistoga, CA 94515, all right, title and interest in that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269503, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 081 through 100 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 081 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase II recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096759, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236690, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Winter "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations. ///

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

anywise appertaining.		\ \
DATED '	, 2023.	\\
	Joseph Mawrence Phi	1 6/22/23
	Successor Trustee	
	JeanaPhillsrick Jahi Successor Trustee,	<u>2013 Гин 12</u> er,
	Kellie Colleen Phil	brick Carlin,
	Successor Trustee	
	Kolen P. Ka	6/26/23
	Karen <del>Collette</del> Phil Successor Trustee	
	A Lin	2023 SUN 22
7 / /	Jean Frilbrick-Jah	nier

(NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

STATE OF ) ) ss
COUNTY OF )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
, 2023, by JOSEPH LAWRENCE PHILBRICK, JR.,
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE Of THE PHILBRICK FAMILY TRUST.
Notary Public
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
, 2023, by JEANA PHILBRICK JAHIER, SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE Of THE PHILBRICK FAMILY TRUST.
see arraved
Notary Public See affected

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California River guille )
On June 23 4003 before me, Karen Stephanie Diaz, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Joseph L Philbrick Jr.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in
His/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
KAREN STEPHANIE DIAZ
WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. #2423612 Notary Public - California
Riverside County  My Comm. Expires Oct. 27, 2026
Signature Muse Alphanu him (Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature

attached, and not the truthfulne validity of that document.	ess, accuracy, or		\ \
State of California County of OCC	)		7
on (0/22/2023	before me,(inser	t name and title of the office	kitury er)
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(person(s), or the entity upon behind the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instruments.	f satisfactory evidence to ent and acknowledged to ies), and that by his/her/ti	be the person(s) whose n me that he/she/they execu heir signature(s) on the ins	ame(s) is/are ted the same in
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	1		
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	Notary Pul Nap. Commissi	Y L. PENA plic - California ion # 2295865

(Seal)

COUNTY OF )	
This instrument was acknowledged before <u>june 21, 2025</u> , 2023, by KELLIE COLLEEN PH SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE of THE PHILBRICK FAMILY TR	ILBRICK CARLIN,
Notary Public	
STATE OF ) ss  COUNTY OF )  This instrument was acknowledged before , 2023, by KAREN COLLETTE PH	me on ILBRICK KOSNOSKY,
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE PHILBRICK FAMILY TR	UST.
5	See Attachment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of OCYPC
On (Orange) before me, Junus Pers, Working (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared help collections who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NANCY L. PENA Notary Public - California Napa County Commission # 2295865 My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2023  Signature (Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of COAVAF	1
On Jone 20, 2003 before me,	price bosono, Notare turlic
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Beick Kosnosky
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	<del></del> \ <del> </del> \
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MONICA LOZANO Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2421106 My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2026  Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is entired as multiply this	IONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date: JUNE 26,73  Named Above: Joseph Hwence Rither L. Ir Albert L. Meirz, Kellif Gilen Rither L. Chalin
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):      □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing/	Other:
Oignor to representings	Signer Is Représenting:

) ) ss STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on TUNE 22, 2023, by JEANA PHILBRICK-JAHIER. see attached Notary Public

6 `

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of)	100 may 100 miles
On Chronica before me, Namue L. Bert, Works (insert name and title of the officer)	<del>-</del>
personally appeared Seana Britack server	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregon paragraph is true and correct.	ing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NANCY L. PENA Notary Public - California Napa County Complete # 2020 FORE	- Lumi
Signature (Seal)	13

#### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)

	a) A ptn of 1319-30-7	21-001			\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam Res.		FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c)  Condo/Twnhse			Notes:/_	OF HOMAE USE ONE!
	e) □ At. Bldg.	f) [ Comm'l/Ind'l		1/00,6	red Toust - 4
	g)   Agricultural	h)   Mobile Home		- Vacu	(ED / VWF!
	i) X Other		(		
_	<b></b>				_ \
3.	Total Value/Sales		Ç	\$	
		closure Only (value of p	1987	\$	
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfe	m Tay Dua		\$	
	Real Property Transfe	it tax Due:		§ <u>0.00</u>	
4.	If Exemption Clair	med:		1 1	
•		nption, per NRS 375.09	0 Section: 7	1 1	
		or Exemption: A tran		ta au fuana a tur	
~~	v. Lapiain Reason io	difference of the set is a set	ister of fifte t	o or from a m	ust without
CO	usideration if a cer	tificate of trust is pr	esented at th	e time of trans	ster.
5	Partial Interests D	anaantaga haing turu		/ /	0.7
J. Th	e undersigned declarer	ercentage being tran	sterrea:		<u>%</u>
NI.	25 375 110 that the int	s and acknowledges, und	per penalty of p	erjury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060 and ation and belief, and can
he	supported by documen	ntation if called upon to	enhetantiate the	si of their inform	ation and bener, and can
Fu	thermore, the disallow	vance of any claimed ex	emption or oth	er determination	of additional tax due
ma	y result in a penalty of	10% of the tax due plus	s interest at 1%	per month.	or additional tax due,
	/ /		\ \	- N N	
Pu	rsuant to NRS 375,8	30, the Buyer and Sel	ler shall be jo	intly and sever	ally liable for any
ade	ditional amount of	d.///	/ / /		, ,,
Sig	gnature		Capacity	Grantor	
Sig	gnature ///		Capacity		
٠.	V9X				
SE	LLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION BUY	ER (GRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION
D	(REQUIRE	ED)	(F		
	na Annelle Philbrick J	Lawrence Philbrick, Jr.,	Print Name		rick-Jahier, Trustee of
	ilbrick Carlin, and Kar			ne Jeana Janier S ated May 8, 2019	eparate Property Trust,
Ko	snosky, as Co-Trustee	s of The Philbrick	<u>u</u>	ated iviay 6, 201	2
	mily Trust dated Octob		-		
	dress: P.O. Box 9		A ddream:	P.O. Box 94	15
	y: Calistoga	+5			
	ite: <u>CA</u> Zip: _	94515		Calistoga	
ota	ne: <u>CA</u> Zip: _	94313	State:C	A Zip:	94515
ഹ	MPANY/PERSON R	EQUESTING RECO	DINC		
250	(REQUIRED IF NOT TH	HE SELLER OR BUYER)	NDING.		
	nt Name:	<u>/</u>	E	Escrow No	
-	iress:				
ity	· —	/AC A DUDI IO DECOSO =	S	tate:	Zip:
	and the same of th	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD T	ніз ГОКМ МАУ	BE RECORDED)	